The following continuous disclosure notices (i.e. ASX Announcements) have been given by the
Company to notify the ASX of information relating to the Company during the period from 31
December 2015 and the date of issue of this Prospectus are as follows:

Date Lodged Subject of Announcement

01/03/2016 Request for Continuation of Trading Suspension

31/05/2016 Rights Issue and Loan Conversion

08/06/2016 Amendment to Rights Issue Indicative Timetable

Copies of these documents are available free of charge from the Company.  The Director’s strongly
recommend that Shareholders review these and all other ASX Announcements made by the Company
prior to deciding whether or not to participate in the Offer.

The following Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared in accordance with ASIC
Guide CP69 - Disclosing Pro-Forma Financial Information.  The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial
Position is based on the audited financial position as at 31 December 2015 set out in the Company’s
Half Year Accounts lodged with the ASX on 30 May 2016

Elsmore Resources Ltd

Pro-forma balance sheet at 31.03.16 Right issue After Director After Conversion After

31.03.16 right issue fee director fee loan, interest & fee

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalent 16,810$   1,979,372$ 1,996,182$ 1,996,182$   1,996,182$

Trade and other receivable 88,432$   88,432$   88,432$   88,432$

Total current assets 105,242$   2,084,614$ 2,084,614$   2,084,614$

Non-Current Assets

Plant & equipment 758,387$   758,387$   758,387$   758,387$

Other assets 937,458$   937,458$   937,458$   937,458$

Total non current assets 1,695,845$   1,695,845$ 1,695,845$   1,695,845$

Total assets 1,801,087$   3,780,459$ 3,780,459$   3,780,459$

Current liabilities

275,000-$

Trade and other payables 852,308$   852,308$   301,667$   1,153,975$   368,364-$   510,611$

Financial liabilities 1,684,503$   1,684,503$ 1,684,503$   1,684,503-$   -$

Total current liabilities 2,536,811$   2,536,811$ 2,838,478$   510,611$

Non current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 264,600$   264,600$   264,600$   264,600$

Total Liabilities 2,801,411$   2,801,411$ 3,103,078$   775,211$

Net Assets/Liabilities 1,000,324-$   979,048$   677,381$   3,005,248$

Issued capital 5,945,869$   1,979,372$ 7,925,241$ 7,925,241$   1,684,503$   10,253,108$

643,364$

Accumulated losses 6,946,193-$   6,946,193-$ 301,667-$   7,247,860-$   7,247,860-$

Total shareholders fund 1,000,324-$   979,048$   677,381$   3,005,248$

21

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position includes the following adjustments:

(a) the accruals to 31 March 2016;

(b) the adjustments to be made as a result of the Offer (i.e. the issuance of 98,968,630 ordinary

New Shares less the estimated costs of making the Offer (approximately $50,000.00));

(c) the issuance of 122,468,938 Shares to Mr Joseph Chung reflecting the conversion of the

Director’s Loans made by Mr Chung plus partial interest thereon into equity; and

(d) the issuance of 18,418,200 Shares to Mr Chung, Mr Gaffney and Mr Hill reflecting the